Friday 04/04/2025

Family Law Motions Calendar: Check-in 1:00 PM

Please note that your hearing may be conducted in Seattle or Kent, regardless of the designation in your case number.

Row

Case Number

Case Title

Zoom Information

NO COURT

Courtroom 1F, MRIC
KENT
Meeting ID: 962 5822 5231

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM
1F

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

1 KNT
2 KNT
4 KNT

21-3-04675-4
12-3-08140-2
22-3-00509-6

KIANA TOYOFUKU-CAHILL VS FRANK REYNA
SCHLAGER ET ANO VS BOOHER
NICKLAUS ET ANO VS HALL

Courtroom 1G, MRJC
KENT
Meeting ID: 838 9632 2236
Password: 100200

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM
1G

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

6 KNT

23-5-00603-9

PARIS VS SHAY

Courtroom 1H, MRIC
KENT
Meeting ID: 867 2316 4139

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM

1H
Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

NO COURT

Courtroom W275, KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 861 9128 9963

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM
W275

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

2 SEA

3 SEA

4 SEA

17-3-04232-7

24-3-05878-1

24-3-05330-5

SMITH VS SMITH

STATE OF WASHINGTON AND CHARLES HALL ET
ANO

REBECKA ANN KRUGER AND MARCUS SCOTT
KRUGER

Courtroom W276, KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 879 8269 0970

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM
W276

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

NO COURT

Courtroom W278, KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 881 0230 4663

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM
w278

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

NO COURT

Courtroom W312 KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 815 0595 0030

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM
W312

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

1 SEA

13-3-01730-3

WILLIS VS ROUGNY

Courtroom W382, KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 823 2188 9152
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL
COURTROOM W382

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782
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Monday 04/07/2025

Family Law Motions Calendar: Check-in 1:00 PM

Please note that your hearing may be conducted in Seattle or Kent, regardless of the designation in your case number.

Row

Case Number

Case Title

Zoom Information

2 KNT
6 KNT

19-3-07750-0
23-3-00259-1

KLEIN VS THUNEY
THOMPSON VS THOMPSON

Courtroom 1F, MRIC
KENT
Meeting ID: 962 5822 5231

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM
1F

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

3 KNT
5 KNT

MARGARET ALLISON TRUJILLO AND JASON

24-3-05271-6
24-3-00749-4

SELEDON
ANDREW

TRUJILLO
DU AND MERARI LARA-AGUIRRE

Courtroom 1G, MRIJC
KENT
Meeting ID: 838 9632 2236
Password: 100200

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM
1G

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

4 KNT
5 SEA

ADAN JIMENEZ RIOS AND ROCIO LEOS

25-3-00551-1
22-3-03154-2

MENDOZA
MAIN ET ANO VS BRIGGS

Courtroom 1H, MRIC
KENT
Meeting ID: 867 2316 4139

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM

1H
Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

7 SEA

9 SEA

DOMINICK DANIEL LEPAK AND MCKENNA

23-3-05062-6 MARIE CO

LE

ELENA SPESIVCEVA KIDD AND TARAS V

25-3-00284-9 OVSYANKI

N

Courtroom W275, KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 861 9128 9963

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM
W275

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

NO COURT

Courtroom W276, KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 879 8269 0970

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM
W276

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

10 SEA

11 SEA

WILLIE JAMES EARL AND EYERUSALEM BEKELE

25-3-00347-1 EARL

JULIA FRANCES DANIELS AND MASON PAUL

25-3-00631-3 MCHENRY

Courtroom W278, KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 881 0230 4663

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM
w278

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

NO COURT

Courtroom W312 KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 815 0595 0030

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM
W312

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

1 SEA
2 SEA
3 SEA

12-3-06399-4
13-3-01730-3
18-3-03466-7

SWEENEY VS JONES
WILLIS VS ROUGNY
JONES ET ANO VS SISK

Courtroom W382, KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 823 2188 9152
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL
COURTROOM W382

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782
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Tuesday 04/08/2025

Family Law Motions Calendar: Check-in 1:00 PM

Please note that your hearing may be conducted in Seattle or Kent, regardless of the designation in your case number.

Row

Case Number

Case Title

Zoom Information

1 KNT
2 KNT

15-3-02562-1

21-3-00758-9

BATES VS BATES
UHRICH VS UHRICH

Courtroom 1F, MRJC
KENT
Meeting ID: 962 5822 5231

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM
1F

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

1 KNT
2 KNT
3 KNT
4 KNT
5 KNT
6 KNT
8 KNT

15-5-00194-0
23-5-00117-3
25-5-00120-3
23-5-00758-2
22-5-00776-2
24-5-00455-7
23-3-06477-5

STATE VS ANDERSON ET ANO
STATE VS YERLY

STATE VS BRYANT

STATE VS WILLIAMS

STATE VS SINGLETARY

STATE VS DOUMBOUYA
STATE VS SONNENFELD

Courtroom 1G, MRIJC
KENT
Meeting ID: 838 9632 2236
Password: 100200

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM
1G

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

NO COURT

Courtroom 1H, MRJC
KENT
Meeting ID: 867 2316 4139

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM

1H
Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

1 SEA

3 SEA
6 SEA

23-3-03972-0

24-3-03410-6
17-3-02077-3

HEAVEY VS HEAVEY

JESSICA LAUREL ROBERTS AND DENNIS DAVID
COTA

MADDEN VS MADDEN

Courtroom W275, KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 861 9128 9963

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM
W275

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

NO COURT

Courtroom W276, KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 879 8269 0970

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM
W276

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

NO COURT

Courtroom W278, KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 881 0230 4663

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM
w278

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

7 SEA
2 SEA

23-3-04339-5
24-3-02424-1

SOPHIA WIGHT ET AL AND ADRIAN K. MILIONTA
OKSANA MISCHCHUK AND PETRO MISCHCHUK

Courtroom W312 KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 815 0595 0030

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM
w312

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

NO COURT

Courtroom W382, KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 823 2188 9152
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL
COURTROOM W382

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782
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